Illinois law.
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Section 1225.1245  Postponement of Suspended Matter 

a)	A postponement notice may be filed at any time on 1 day's notice during the suspension period, provided:   

1)	It becomes effective prior to the end of the suspension period; 

2)	It states that the postponed matter may not be used during the postponement period; and 

3)	The specific date to which the matter is postponed is shown, or the statement "postponed until this notice is canceled" is shown. 

b)	Suspended matter postponed to a specific date may be further postponed if done prior to the end of the previous postponement period, and the previous notice is canceled. 

c)	The postponement notice may be canceled at any time after the end of the suspension period. 
